Sensor Signal Conditioner Family
ZSSC416x /
ZSSC417x
Feature Sheet
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 1 April 24, 2016
Brief Description
IDT’s ZSSC416x/ZSSC417x is a family of CMOS
integrated circuits for highly accurate amplification

Typical Applications for ZSSC416x/ZSSC417x: Pressure sensors, strain gauges, thermocouple temperature, NTC/PTC RTD temperature
sensors, temperature sensing via the bridge, and more.
Ordering Information (Contact IDT for die options)
Sales Code Description Package
ZSSC4161BE2 ZSSC4161 QFN24, single bridge input, SENT or I²C
TM
 output interface, basic internal and/or
external temperature measurement, operating temperature: -40 to 150°C
Add R for 13” reel or
W for 7” reel
ZSSC4162BE2 ZSSC4162 QFN24, single bridge input, SENT or I²C
TM
 output interface, extended temperature
measurement options, operating temperature: -40 to 150°C
Add R for 13” reel or
W for 7” reel
ZSSC4165BE2 ZSSC4165 QFN24, dual bridge input, SENT or I²C
TM
 output interface, extended temperature
measurement options, operating temperature: -40 to 150°C
Add R for 13” reel or
W for 7” reel
ZSSC4171BE2 ZSSC4171 QFN24, single voltage source sensor input, SENT or I²C
TM
 output interface, internal
temperature measurement, support for N-type thermocouples, operating temperature: -40 to 150°C
Add R for 13” reel or
W for 7” reel
ZSSC4175BE2 ZSSC4175 QFN24, dual voltage source sensor inputs, SENT or I2C™ output interface, internal
temperature measurement, support for N-type thermocouples, operating temperature: -40 to 150°C
Add R for 13” reel or
W for 7” reel
ZSSC416xKITV1.4 ZSSC416x SSC Evaluation Kit: Communication Board, SSC Board, Sensor Replacement Board, 5 samples. Software is avail-
able through your IDT sales representative or field applications engineer with an IDT Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA).
ZSSC417xKITV1.4 ZSSC417x SSC Evaluation Kit: Communication Board, SSC Board, Sensor Replacement Board, 5 samples. Software is avail-
able through your IDT sales representative or field applications engineer with an IDT Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA).
Sensor Signal Conditioner Family
ZSSC416x /
ZSSC417x
Feature Sheet
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 4 April 24, 2016
Document Revision History
Revision Date Description
1.00.00 March 23, 2015 First release.
1.00.01 May 28, 2015 Correction for description for part ZSSC4169BE2 in order information table.
1.00.02 August 2, 2015 Revision for description of extended temperature feature and typical applications list
in the “Product Options” table on page 4.
Update for ZSSC416x/7x Evaluation Kit order code.
1.11.00 September 21, 2015 Update to remove ZSSC4169 and ZSSC4179.
Addition of ZSSC4175.
Edits to “Product Options” table and descriptions in “Order Information” table.
Minor edits for clarity.
1.11.01 April 18, 2016 Update to remove reference in part code table to T package option, which is not